FORM PTO-1595	RECC	03-25	-2004	U.S. DEP	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92				Patent and Trademark Office		
The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr		10270	·	al document	s or copy thereof.	_ _
Name of conveying party Michael Craig Leemhuis Donn Duane Bryant	(ies): 3.19.04	2. Name and	address of receiving pa	• • •		U.S. PT
		Internal Address:				— <u>ജ</u>
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no		Street Address:	740 West New Circle I	Road		17858
3. Nature of conveyance:		City <u>Lexington</u>	State	Kentucky	Zip <u>40550</u>	
	☐Merger ☐Change of Name	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attach	ed? □ Yes 🏻	No	
Execution Date: 2/10/04						
Application number(s) or p  If this document is being fi	patent number(s):	1080455		n is: 2/10/04		
A. Patent Application		phoduori, the exceditor		Patent No.(s)		
A. Taloni Applicano	71 TO.(3)		5. 1	atom (10.(5)		
	Addition	onal numbers attache	d? 🛘 Yes 🔀 No	•		
5. Name and address of part correspondence concerning do			al number of application	ns and patents inv	rolved: 1	
Name: <u>John J. McArdle, Jr.</u> Internal Address: <u>Lexmark Inte</u>		7.	Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed	3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Street Address: Intellectual 740 West N	Property Department lew Circle Road		Authorized to b		osit account	
City: Lexington State	· KY Zin: 40550		Deposit account no		paying by deposit accor	unt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPA			(Attaon duplicate oc		paying by deposit acco	
9. Statement and signature.			<u> </u>			
To the best of my knowledge	and helief the foregoing in	formation is true and	correct and any attache	nd copy is a true	eony of the original docu	mont
	and belief, the foregoing in	DI/I-			opy of the original docu	ınıcın.
David D. Kalish Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	03/	<u>19/04</u> Date		•
Total number of pages compri	ising cover sheet: 1					
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	94)					
		Do not detach thi	s portion	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet	t information to:				
		Mail Stop Ass Commissioner of P.O. Box 14 Alexandria, VA 22	f Patents I50			
document and gathering the	g for this sample cover sheet is data needed, and completing e, Office of Information System 1), Washington, D.C. 20503.	and reviewing the sam	ple cover sheet. Send co	mments regarding	this burden estimate to the	e U.S.
/23/2004 MBELETE1 00000014	10804551					
FC:8021	40.00 OP					

PATENT REEL: 015120 FRAME: 0243

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Name Address Michael Craig Leemhuis 185 Woodwalk Court Nicholasville, KY 40356

Name Address Donn Duane Bryant 1850 Bellefonte Drive Lexington, KY 40503

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lexmark International, Inc. 740 West New Circle Road Lexington, KY 40550

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR AN IMAGE FORMING DEVICE

which is disclosed in a U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 015120 FRAME: 0244

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto s below.	set hand and seal as of this date(s) listed
Thuchard Coix Lear huis	2/10/04
Michael Craig Leemhuis	Date
Com Ouan Diget	07/10/04
Donn Duane Bryant	Date

## NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

**Details of Country** 

United States of America

and place of signing of assignment

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

Lexington, KY

Before me the date(s) indicated above, personally appeared the above named individuals, to me known to be the persons described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Commission Expires

(Assignment of Invention Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2)

**PATENT** REEL: 015120 FRAME: 0245